Omnibus Poll
August 12 - 13, 2013 You

1. — Croquet

Do you consider the following activities to be sports?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered

Yes 47% 44% 50% 49% 45% 45% 49% 43% 47% 53% 50% 28%

No 41% 47% 36% 32% 42% 47% 41% 45% 39% 41% 40% 46%

Not sure 12% 10% 14% 19% 13% 8% 9% 12% 14% 6% 9% 26%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (457) (543) (135) (311) (380) (174) (339) (404) (257) (916) (84)

Race Education Region
Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West

Yes 47% 47% 54% 39% 42% 48% 45% 52% 48% 42% 46% 50% 47%
No 41% 43% 30% 43% 34% 44% 42% 41% 44% 39% 47% 38% 43%
Not sure 12% 10% 15% 18% 24% 8% 13% 8% 8% 19% 7% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (846) (91) (63) (32) (288) (331) (222) (127) (163) (231) (371) (235)




Omnibus Poll
August 12 - 13, 2013

You

2. - Golf

Do you consider the following activities to be sports?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered

Yes 77% 75% 79% 71% 70% 80% 87% 78% 74% 82% 79% 62%

No 18% 21% 16% 20% 26% 16% 11% 18% 19% 17% 18% 22%

Not sure 5% 4% 6% 9% 4% 4% 1% 4% 7% 2% 3% 16%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (457) (543) (135) (311) (380) (174) (339) (404) (257) (916) (84)

Race Education Region
Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school ~Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West

Yes 77% 77% 81% 70% 65% 78% 75% 85% 80% 71% 77% 80% 76%
No 18% 18% 15% 22% 22% 19% 19% 13% 17% 26% 19% 14% 18%
Not sure 5% 5% 4% 8% 14% 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 4% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (846) (91) (63) (32) (288) (331) (222) (127) (163) (231) (871) (235)




Omnibus Poll
August 12 - 13, 2013

3. — Lacrosse
Do you consider the following activities to be sports?

You

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Yes 84% 88% 80% 81% 81% 84% 90% 84% 80% 93% 87% 64%
No 10% 8% 11% 11% 13% 10% 3% 12% 10% 6% 8% 18%
Not sure 6% 4% 9% 8% 6% 6% 7% 4% 11% 1% 5% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (457) (543) (135) (811) (380) (174) (339) (404) (257) (916) (84)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 84% 86% 81% 75% 69% 82% 84% 91% 95% 81% 87% 81% 87%
No 10% 9% 10% 13% 11% 12% 11% 7% 3% 12% 10% 10% 7%
Not sure 6% 5% 9% 12% 20% 6% 5% 2% 2% 7% 3% 9% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (846) (91) (63) (32) (288) (331) (222) (127) (163) (231) (371) (235)




Omnibus Poll
August 12 - 13, 2013

You

4. — Polo
Do you consider the following activities to be sports?
Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Yes 78% 78% 78% 73% 73% 80% 86% 78% 74% 86% 82% 54%
No 15% 16% 14% 13% 19% 15% 11% 16% 15% 11% 13% 25%
Not sure 7% 7% 8% 14% 8% 5% 3% 6% 11% 2% 5% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (457) (543) (135) (811) (380) (174) (339) (404) (257) (916) (84)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 78% 78% 80% 73% 52% 79% 80% 86% 86% 75% 79% 76% 83%
No 15% 14% 14% 19% 21% 18% 13% 11% 9% 19% 16% 14% 10%
Not sure 7% 8% 5% 8% 27% 3% 7% 4% 5% 6% 5% 10% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (846) (91) (63) (32) (288) (331) (222) (127) (163) (231) (371) (235)




Omnibus Poll
August 12 - 13, 2013

You

5. — Wrestling

Do you consider the following activities to be sports?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered

Yes 85% 88% 83% 77% 81% 88% 94% 84% 83% 92% 88% 65%

No 11% 9% 12% 14% 16% 8% 5% 13% 11% 7% 9% 19%

Not sure 4% 3% 5% 9% 3% 4% 1% 3% 7% 1% 2% 16%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (457) (543) (135) (311) (380) (174) (339) (404) (257) (916) (84)

Race Education Region
Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school ~Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West

Yes 85% 86% 83% 80% 78% 84% 85% 86% 96% 80% 89% 85% 87%
No 11% 10% 15% 12% 9% 13% 11% 11% 3% 16% 10% 10% 9%
Not sure 4% 4% 3% 8% 14% 2% 4% 3% 1% 4% 2% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (846) (91) (63) (32) (288) (331) (222) (127) (163) (231) (871) (235)




Omnibus Poll
You

August 12 - 13, 2013

6. — Dressage
Do you consider the following activities to be sports?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Yes 20% 21% 20% 12% 16% 25% 26% 20% 19% 24% 22% 12%
No 36% 44% 29% 42% 39% 33% 31% 44% 31% 32% 35% 43%
Not sure 44% 35% 51% 46% 45% 42% 43% 36% 50% 43% 43% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (457) (543) (135) (811) (380) (174) (339) (404) (257) (916) (84)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 20% 24% 9% 9% 6% 16% 19% 31% 37% 18% 22% 21% 19%
No 36% 35% 36% 43% 44% 39% 37% 32% 21% 43% 39% 33% 33%
Not sure 44% 41% 55% 48% 50% 46% 44% 36% 42% 39% 39% 46% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (846) (91) (63) (32) (288) (331) (222) (127) (163) (231) (871) (235)




Omnibus Poll
August 12 - 13, 2013

7. — Synchronized swimming
Do you consider the following activities to be sports?

You

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Yes 63% 58% 68% 52% 62% 65% 76% 67% 56% 71% 66% 47%
No 30% 36% 24% 34% 33% 30% 21% 26% 36% 24% 29% 35%
Not sure 7% 6% 8% 14% 5% 6% 3% 7% 8% 5% 5% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (457) (543) (135) (311) (380) (174) (339) (404) (257) (916) (84)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school ~Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 63% 64% 2% 53% 50% 66% 60% 70% 70% 58% 63% 61% 2%
No 30% 30% 20% 39% 35% 27% 33% 27% 24% 37% 34% 30% 20%
Not sure 7% 7% 8% 8% 15% 6% 7% 3% 5% 5% 3% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (846) (91) (63) (32) (288) (331) (222) (127) (163) (231) (371) (235)




Omnibus Poll
August 12 - 13, 2013

8. — Table tennis
Do you consider the following activities to be sports?

You

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Yes 65% 64% 66% 64% 56% 69% 73% 70% 60% 69% 70% 37%
No 28% 30% 26% 27% 35% 25% 23% 25% 30% 29% 26% 38%
Not sure 7% 6% 8% 9% 9% 6% 4% 5% 10% 2% 4% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (457) (543) (135) (311) (380) (174) (339) (404) (257) (916) (84)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school ~Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 65% 66% 70% 60% 47% 68% 68% 63% 75% 71% 64% 64% 65%
No 28% 29% 22% 29% 28% 30% 26% 33% 21% 25% 34% 28% 25%
Not sure 7% 6% 7% 11% 24% 2% 6% 4% 4% 4% 3% 9% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (846) (91) (63) (32) (288) (331) (222) (127) (163) (231) (871) (235)




Omnibus Poll
August 12 - 13, 2013

You

9. — Sailing

Do you consider the following activities to be sports?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered

Yes 58% 57% 60% 47% 51% 64% 73% 59% 54% 68% 62% 39%

No 34% 37% 31% 41% 41% 30% 22% 34% 36% 29% 32% 43%

Not sure 8% 6% 9% 12% 9% 6% 6% 7% 11% 3% 6% 19%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (457) (543) (135) (311) (380) (174) (339) (404) (257) (916) (84)

Race Education Region
Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school ~Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West

Yes 58% 60% 57% 48% 44% 52% 60% 69% 71% 52% 55% 59% 65%
No 34% 33% 28% 41% 36% 43% 33% 25% 27% 42% 39% 32% 24%
Not sure 8% 6% 14% 10% 20% 5% 8% 6% 3% 6% 5% 9% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (846) (91) (63) (32) (288) (331) (222) (127) (163) (231) (871) (235)




Omnibus Poll
You

August 12 - 13, 2013

10. — Badminton
Do you consider the following activities to be sports?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Yes 64% 63% 66% 68% 55% 64% 73% 65% 62% 68% 67% 50%
No 27% 29% 25% 17% 33% 30% 23% 28% 25% 28% 26% 29%
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 15% 12% 5% 4% 7% 12% 4% 7% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (457) (543) (135) (311) (380) (174) (339) (404) (257) (916) (84)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school ~Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 64% 66% 66% 56% 42% 65% 67% 69% 75% 67% 66% 59% 69%
No 27% 27% 24% 27% 32% 31% 23% 26% 22% 27% 31% 26% 25%
Not sure 9% 7% 10% 17% 26% 4% 10% 6% 3% 6% 3% 15% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (846) (91) (63) (32) (288) (331) (222) (127) (163) (231) (871) (235)
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Omnibus Poll
You

August 12 - 13, 2013

11. — Archery
Do you consider the following activities to be sports?
Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Yes 75% 76% 74% 64% 71% 81% 82% 76% 70% 83% 79% 51%
No 19% 22% 17% 25% 23% 15% 13% 18% 21% 16% 17% 31%
Not sure 6% 2% 9% 11% 5% 4% 5% 5% 9% 1% 4% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (457) (543) (135) (811) (380) (174) (339) (404) (257) (916) (84)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 75% 79% 66% 60% 63% 75% 73% 82% 86% 66% 73% 76% 82%
No 19% 17% 21% 30% 19% 21% 20% 16% 13% 29% 24% 16% 10%
Not sure 6% 4% 13% 10% 17% 4% 7% 2% 2% 4% 3% 8% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (846) (91) (63) (32) (288) (331) (222) (127) (163) (231) (371) (235)
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Omnibus Poll
You

August 12 - 13, 2013

12. — Pole dancing
Do you consider the following activities to be sports?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Yes 14% 11% 17% 22% 14% 10% 11% 16% 13% 12% 15% 8%
No 75% 82% 69% 67% 7% 80% 74% 75% 2% 84% 7% 64%
Not sure 11% 7% 14% 11% 9% 10% 15% 9% 15% 4% 8% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (457) (543) (135) (311) (380) (174) (339) (404) (257) (916) (84)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school ~Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 14% 13% 19% 14% 9% 16% 15% 13% 11% 18% 10% 11% 19%
No 75% 78% 65% 1% 64% 77% 74% 81% 81% 74% 84% 7% 66%
Not sure 11% 9% 16% 15% 27% 7% 11% 7% 7% 8% 6% 13% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (846) (91) (63) (32) (288) (331) (222) (127) (163) (231) (371) (235)
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Omnibus Poll
You

August 12 - 13, 2013

13. — Croquet
Which of the following activities should be included in the Olympic Games?
Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Yes 18% 16% 20% 27% 21% 15% 9% 20% 18% 14% 19% 12%
No 60% 67% 54% 44% 60% 66% 71% 61% 57% 66% 63% 42%
Not sure 22% 16% 27% 29% 20% 19% 20% 19% 25% 20% 17% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (457) (543) (135) (311) (380) (174) (339) (404) (257) (916) (84)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school ~Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 18% 18% 23% 14% 10% 17% 20% 23% 16% 19% 20% 17% 16%
No 60% 63% 51% 53% 51% 65% 58% 62% 64% 57% 62% 58% 65%
Not sure 22% 19% 26% 32% 38% 18% 23% 15% 20% 24% 18% 24% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (846) (91) (63) (32) (288) (331) (222) (127) (163) (231) (371) (235)
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Omnibus Poll
You

August 12 - 13, 2013

14. — Golf
Which of the following activities should be included in the Olympic Games?
Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered

Yes 34% 36% 32% 36% 31% 36% 32% 37% 31% 36% 37% 14%

No 48% 49% 46% 37% 52% 48% 52% 48% 46% 50% 49% 42%

Not sure 18% 15% 21% 27% 17% 15% 16% 15% 23% 15% 14% 44%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (457) (543) (135) (311) (380) (174) (339) (404) (257) (916) (84)

Race Education Region
Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school ~Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West

Yes 34% 34% 40% 28% 16% 33% 35% 43% 41% 33% 35% 38% 27%
No 48% 49% 41% 46% 46% 53% 48% 43% 41% 50% 48% 43% 53%
Not sure 18% 17% 20% 27% 38% 15% 17% 14% 18% 17% 17% 19% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (846) (91) (63) (32) (288) (331) (222) (127) (163) (231) (871) (235)
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Omnibus Poll
August 12 - 13, 2013

15. — Lacrosse

Which of the following activities should be included in the Olympic Games?

You

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Yes 59% 62% 57% 63% 57% 62% 52% 56% 58% 68% 64% 33%
No 22% 25% 20% 17% 25% 21% 27% 30% 18% 18% 22% 24%
Not sure 19% 14% 23% 20% 18% 17% 21% 15% 24% 14% 14% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (457) (543) (135) (811) (380) (174) (339) (404) (257) (916) (84)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 59% 63% 46% 49% 31% 53% 63% 75% 1% 65% 62% 57% 56%
No 22% 19% 31% 29% 27% 27% 23% 15% 13% 20% 21% 22% 24%
Not sure 19% 17% 23% 22% 42% 20% 14% 10% 16% 15% 17% 21% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (846) (91) (63) (32) (288) (331) (222) (127) (163) (231) (371) (235)
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Omnibus Poll
August 12 - 13, 2013

You

16. — Polo
Which of the following activities should be included in the Olympic Games?
Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Yes 48% 46% 50% 49% 41% 51% 51% 47% 46% 55% 52% 23%
No 32% 38% 26% 23% 38% 33% 33% 38% 27% 31% 31% 36%
Not sure 20% 16% 24% 28% 21% 16% 16% 15% 26% 14% 16% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (457) (543) (135) (811) (380) (174) (339) (404) (257) (916) (84)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 48% 51% 40% 41% 17% 48% 52% 56% 61% 48% 56% 45% 47%
No 32% 31% 36% 31% 32% 39% 29% 32% 23% 33% 29% 32% 34%
Not sure 20% 18% 24% 28% 52% 13% 19% 12% 17% 19% 15% 23% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (846) (91) (63) (32) (288) (331) (222) (127) (163) (231) (371) (235)
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Omnibus Poll
You

August 12 - 13, 2013

17. — Wrestling
Which of the following activities should be included in the Olympic Games?
Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Yes 71% 83% 61% 64% 68% 77% 74% 71% 69% 76% 77% 40%
No 16% 8% 23% 18% 20% 13% 12% 19% 13% 15% 14% 27%
Not sure 13% 9% 17% 18% 13% 10% 14% 10% 18% 9% 10% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (457) (543) (135) (311) (380) (174) (339) (404) (257) (916) (84)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school ~Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 71% 72% 58% 77% 51% 66% 74% 81% 81% 69% 75% 70% 72%
No 16% 16% 22% 5% 18% 22% 15% 12% 6% 19% 12% 16% 16%
Not sure 13% 12% 19% 17% 31% 12% 11% 7% 14% 12% 12% 15% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (846) (91) (63) (32) (288) (331) (222) (127) (163) (231) (871) (235)
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Omnibus Poll
You

August 12 - 13, 2013

18. — Dressage
Which of the following activities should be included in the Olympic Games?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Yes 21% 19% 22% 23% 18% 23% 20% 20% 21% 22% 22% 15%
No 37% 44% 30% 36% 44% 35% 32% 46% 29% 38% 37% 36%
Not sure 42% 37% 47% 41% 38% 43% 48% 34% 49% 41% 41% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (457) (543) (135) (811) (380) (174) (339) (404) (257) (916) (84)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 21% 22% 22% 15% 9% 14% 24% 30% 29% 23% 24% 20% 17%
No 37% 38% 28% 40% 30% 45% 36% 34% 32% 43% 31% 37% 36%
Not sure 42% 41% 50% 45% 61% 41% 41% 36% 40% 35% 45% 42% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (846) (91) (63) (32) (288) (331) (222) (127) (163) (231) (871) (235)
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Omnibus Poll
You

August 12 - 13, 2013

19. — Synchronized swimming
Which of the following activities should be included in the Olympic Games?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Yes 59% 55% 62% 51% 62% 57% 65% 64% 52% 63% 62% 37%
No 26% 32% 21% 25% 24% 31% 23% 24% 29% 26% 26% 29%
Not sure 15% 14% 16% 23% 14% 13% 12% 12% 19% 11% 12% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (457) (543) (135) (311) (380) (174) (339) (404) (257) (916) (84)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school ~Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 59% 58% 62% 56% 34% 59% 61% 69% 65% 57% 65% 55% 59%
No 26% 29% 24% 16% 37% 29% 24% 22% 21% 28% 23% 29% 23%
Not sure 15% 13% 14% 28% 30% 12% 15% 9% 14% 15% 12% 15% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (846) (91) (63) (32) (288) (331) (222) (127) (163) (231) (371) (235)
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Omnibus Poll
You

August 12 - 13, 2013

20. — Table tennis
Which of the following activities should be included in the Olympic Games?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Yes 45% 48% 43% 46% 37% 51% 46% 46% 44% 48% 48% 31%
No 38% 40% 36% 33% 45% 35% 41% 40% 37% 37% 39% 35%
Not sure 16% 12% 21% 21% 18% 14% 13% 14% 19% 15% 13% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (457) (543) (135) (311) (380) (174) (339) (404) (257) (916) (84)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school ~Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 45% 46% 44% 44% 23% 39% 51% 53% 57% 46% 48% 43% 46%
No 38% 38% 39% 36% 45% 47% 34% 34% 27% 42% 36% 40% 33%
Not sure 16% 16% 17% 21% 32% 14% 15% 13% 16% 12% 15% 17% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (846) (91) (63) (32) (288) (331) (222) (127) (163) (231) (871) (235)
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21. — Sailing

Which of the following activities should be included in the Olympic Games?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered

Yes 38% 39% 37% 38% 32% 44% 33% 38% 36% 42% 40% 26%

No 45% 48% 41% 41% 50% 41% 48% 43% 45% 46% 45% 40%

Not sure 18% 13% 22% 21% 18% 15% 19% 19% 19% 12% 15% 34%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (457) (543) (135) (311) (380) (174) (339) (404) (257) (916) (84)

Race Education Region
Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school ~Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West

Yes 38% 39% 42% 30% 18% 33% 39% 47% 54% 28% 40% 40% 41%
No 45% 45% 35% 49% 44% 53% 45% 40% 29% 59% 43% 40% 41%
Not sure 18% 16% 22% 21% 38% 14% 16% 13% 16% 13% 16% 20% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (846) (91) (63) (32) (288) (331) (222) (127) (163) (231) (871) (235)
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22. — Badminton
Which of the following activities should be included in the Olympic Games?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Yes 36% 39% 33% 47% 34% 38% 22% 35% 37% 34% 37% 32%
No 44% 45% 42% 23% 47% 47% 60% 47% 39% 50% 47% 26%
Not sure 20% 16% 24% 31% 20% 15% 18% 18% 24% 16% 17% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (457) (543) (135) (311) (380) (174) (339) (404) (257) (916) (84)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school ~Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 36% 36% 36% 37% 16% 30% 41% 42% 48% 39% 39% 32% 36%
No 44% 46% 45% 34% 39% 54% 40% 44% 35% 42% 45% 44% 43%
Not sure 20% 19% 20% 30% 45% 17% 19% 14% 17% 19% 16% 23% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (846) (91) (63) (32) (288) (331) (222) (127) (163) (231) (871) (235)
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23. — Archery
Which of the following activities should be included in the Olympic Games?
Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Yes 72% 78% 67% 66% 71% 7% 71% 67% 74% 76% 77% 44%
No 14% 12% 16% 15% 14% 12% 16% 19% 10% 14% 13% 23%
Not sure 14% 10% 17% 18% 15% 10% 13% 13% 16% 9% 10% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (457) (543) (135) (811) (380) (174) (339) (404) (257) (916) (84)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 72% 76% 60% 64% 58% 70% 71% 82% 84% 75% 72% 1% 73%
No 14% 13% 20% 14% 14% 18% 16% 10% 7% 14% 15% 14% 14%
Not sure 14% 11% 19% 22% 28% 13% 13% 9% 10% 11% 14% 15% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (846) (91) (63) (32) (288) (331) (222) (127) (163) (231) (371) (235)
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24. — Pole dancing
Which of the following activities should be included in the Olympic Games?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Yes 11% 11% 11% 18% 13% 9% 4% 11% 11% 10% 10% 18%
No 75% 7% 2% 63% 76% 78% 81% 77% 71% 79% 78% 54%
Not sure 15% 12% 17% 19% 11% 14% 16% 12% 18% 11% 12% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (457) (543) (135) (311) (380) (174) (339) (404) (257) (916) (84)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school ~Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 11% 10% 17% 8% 18% 9% 11% 9% 11% 15% 8% 10% 12%
No 75% 77% 65% 67% 54% 79% 76% 79% 78% 71% 78% 75% 73%
Not sure 15% 12% 18% 25% 28% 13% 14% 13% 11% 14% 14% 14% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (846) (91) (63) (32) (288) (331) (222) (127) (163) (231) (871) (235)
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